
Reader Bible Passage Reader Bible Passage

February 1, 2026 Sunday Congregation
V/M/S/E Abayomi 

Adenipekun
C/E/Bro Otun Ezekiel 14:1-11

Ldr Alaba 

Duduyemi
acts 3:12-26 Shepherd

February 2, 2026 Monday

February 4, 2026 Wednesday Mercy Bro Gbolahun Alabi Bro Samuel Ighodalo Proverbs 1:10-19 Ldr Alex Duduyemi

February 5, 2026 Thursday
New Moon 

Service
Shepherd

Sup. Evang. Edward 

Afolabi
Proverbs 16:25-33 Shepherd

February 6, 2026  Friday Power C/E/Bro Timi Awobiyi Bro Gbolahun Alabi Matthew 7:7-12 Ldr Yemi Fasesan

February 8, 2026 Sunday Congregation Ldr Alaba Duduyemi Ldr Duduyemi Alex Amos 5:10-17
Evang Solomon 

Odaro
Luke 13:1-9

Sup. Evang Edward 

Afolabi

February 9, 2026 Monday

February 11, 2026 Wednesday Mercy Bro Yemi Fasesn Bro Femi Akinbule Luke 17:1-6 Bro Demola Kujore

February 13, 2026 Friday Power Bro Gbolahun Alabi Bro Samuel Luke 17:7-10
Bro Raphael 

Olagunju

February 15, 2026
Sunday

Congregation
C/E/Bro Wunmi 

Fashina
Ldr Alaba Duduyemi 2 Kings 17:7-23 Evang Bamidele Ojo Revelations 3:14-20

V/M/S/E Segun 

Akinlaja

February 16, 2026 Monday

February 18, 2026
Wednesday Mercy

C/E/Bro Ademola 

Kujore Bro Timi Awobiyi Psalms 93:1-5 Ldr Tosin Awoyomi

February 20, 2026
Friday Power Bro Michael Oluyi Bro Fidel

Psalms 116:1-11 Evvang Seun Yusuf

February 22, 2026
Sunday

Congregation
Sup. Snr Ldr Segun 

Ilori Ldr Tosin Awoyomi Genesis 3:1-24
M/S/E Segun 

Akinlaja
Romans 5:12-21 Shepherd

February 23, 2026 Monday

February 25, 2026
Wednesday Mercy C/E/Bro Timi Awobiyi

Bro Michael 

Okonkwo
Proverbs 15:28-33 Ldr Alex Duduyemi

February 27, 2026
Friday Power Bro Samuel Ighodalo Bro. Sesan Awolesi

Luke 18:18-30
Sup Snr Ldr Segun 

Ilori

3rd WEEK

AN HOUR WITH CHRIST

4th WEEK

Sermoner
Comment

Seeker's Service 

Revival/Prayer

1st WEEK

2nd WEEK

AN HOUR WITH CHRIST

Date Day Service Service Conductor
First Bible Reading

NOTE: ALL SERVICES (ESPECIALLY SUNDAY SERVICES) TO BE CONDUCTED STRICTLY IN ENGLISH

INDIANA CATHEDRAL

AN HOUR WITH CHRIST

5th WEEK

AN HOUR WITH CHRIST

Second Bible Reading
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SERVICE ROSTER

February-26


